Gearing (%) % 39.1% 40.9% 27.8%

Net Debt / EBITDA x 2.2x 2.4x 1.6x

Net Senior Debt / EBITDA x 1.5x 1.8x 1.0x

EBIT / Total Interest x 6.2x 5.3x 5.3x

EBIT / Senior Interest x 7.8x 6.6x 6.6x

1. Based on 31 December 2017 unaudited Half Year accounts adjusted for movements derived from management accounts for the three months to 31 March 2018.
2. Assumes gross Offer proceeds of NZ$750m net of NZ$25m of estimated Offer transaction costs applied to bank syndicate borrowings and cash.
3. Assumes 0% redemption of USPP Notes. If there were a full redemption of USPP Notes, associated costs are currently estimated at up to NZ$125m and, if incurred, would

increase leverage between 0.1x and 0.2x.
Note - Financial information assumes that there is no conversion of institutional capital notes to equity

Fletcher Building Strategy, Capital Structure and Trading Update April 2018

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro Forma Financial Profile – Balance Sheet

19

NZ$m

As at 31 December 2017
(unaudited Half-Year

accounts)

As at 31 March 2018 (1)

(unaudited management
accounts)

Impact of Equity
Raising (2)

As at 31 March 2018
Pro forma (3)

(unaudited)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 190 241 11 252

Other current assets 3,309 3,402 3,402

Property, plant and equipment 2,247 2,223 2,223

Other non-current assets 2,226 2,191 2,191

Total assets 7,972 8,057 11 8,068

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,369 1,330 1,330

Borrowings – current4 1,701 1,978 (714) 1,264

Other current liabilities 834 784 784

Borrowings – non-current 607 523 523

Other non-current liabilities 166 177 177

Total liabilities 4,677 4,792 (714) 4,078

Net assets 3,295 3,265 725 3,990

Share capital 2,696 2,696 725 3,421

Retained earnings & Reserves 575 545(5) 545

Non-controlling interests 24 24 24

Equity 3,295 3,265 725 3,990

Fletcher Building Strategy, Capital Structure and Trading Update April 2018

1. Based on 31 December 2017 unaudited Half Year accounts adjusted for movements derived from management accounts for the three months to 31 March 2018.
2. Assumes gross Offer proceeds of NZ$750m net of NZ$25m of estimated Offer transaction costs applied to bank syndicate borrowings and cash.
3. Assumes 0% redemption of USPP Notes.
4. All USPP and Bank debt included within Borrowings – current at 31 December 2017 and 31 March 2018.
5. Movement since 31 December 2017 comprises net earnings of NZ$26m offset by NZ$56m currency translation reserve movement.